DESCRIPTION

1

O N U N

DRAG KNOB ASSEMBLY
DRAG WASHER RETAINER
DRAG WASHER

EARED WASHER

KEY WASHER

SPOOL ASSEMBLY

(INCLUDES #2,5,6,7)

MAIN SHAFT

ROTOR NUT

ROTOR NUT HOLDING SCREW
BAIL TRIP LEVER A

BAIL SCREW

BAIL ARM

BALL BEARING

LINE ROLLER WASHER

LINE ROLLER

BAIL ASSEMBLY

BAIL SPRING COVER A

BAIL SPRING COVER SCREW A
BAIL SPRING COVER B

BAIL SPRING COVER SCREW B

SCAS50

8889836
8889837
8889838
8889839
8889841
1071226

8889843
8889844
8889845
8889846
1071228
8889848
8889849
8889851
1071230
1071233
8889854
1071236
8889909
1071238

32
33
34
35
36
37
44
46
54
55
61
63

64
65
66
67
68
69

SR

BAIL TRIP LOWER COVER 8889858
BAIL TRIP LEVER COVER SCREW 1071154

BAIL SPRING 8889911
BALL TRIP LEVER B 8889912
ROTOR 8889913
BUSH WASHER 8889864
BALL BEARING 8889865
PINION 8889866
ANTI-REVERSE CAM 8889867
ANTI-REVERSE CAM SCREW 8889868
BODY 1071157
HANDLE LOCK SCREW WASHER

AND SCREW (INCLUDES #126) 1071249
BALL BEARING 8889872
DRIVE GEAR 8889873
DRIVE GEAR WASHER 8889874
BALL BEARING 8889875
SIDE COVER 1071256
SIDE COVER SCREW 1071259
HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1071262
ANTI-REVERSE LEVER 8889879
WORM GEAR 8889881

73 BEARING
74 WORM SHAFT
75 OSCILLATING SLIDER
76  OSCILLATING PAWL
77 WASHER
78 SCREW
82 RETAINER
83 BALL BEARING
86 REAR COVER
87 REAR COVER SCREW
113 ANTI-REVERSE CAM SPRING
116 BUSHING
117 ONE WAY CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
118 ONE WAY CLUTCH SCREW
119 BAIL TRIP SPRING
123 LINE ROLLER LOCK WASHER
124 BAIL ARM SCREW
125 BAIL TRIP CAM SCREW
126 HANDLE LOCK SCREW
(SEE 63)
137 SPOOL WASHER

8889882
8889883
8889884
8889885
8889886
8889887
8889888
8889889
1071265
1071267
8889893
8889894
8889895
8889896
8889897
8889898
1071268
1071271

NO. 63
8889903

138 CLICK GEAR 8889904
139 PIPE 8883905
140 SCREW 8889906

The part numbers shown on this drawing and
parts list are available to order. To order a part,
either contact the Pure Fishing Reel Service
Department at 1-877-508-3474, or the Pure
Fishing Warranty Service Center nearest you. To
locate the nearest service center, please see the
accompanying service center listing, or visit us at
www.purefishing.com



