



DE	SCRIPTION	SCA50	32	BAIL TRIP LOWER COVER	8889858	73	BEARING	8889882	138 CLICK GEAR	8889904
1	DRAG KNOB ASSEMBLY	8889836	33	BAIL TRIP LEVER COVER SCREW	1071154	74	WORM SHAFT	8889883	139 PIPE	8889905
2	DRAG WASHER RETAINER	8889837	34	BAIL SPRING	8889911	75	OSCILLATING SLIDER	8889884	140 SCREW	8889906
5	DRAG WASHER	8889838	35	BALL TRIP LÉVER B	8889912	76	OSCILLATING PAWL	8889885		
6	EARED WASHER	8889839	36	ROTOR	8889913	77	WASHER	8889886		
7	KEY WASHER	8889841	37	BUSH WASHER	8889864	78	SCREW	8889887		
9	SPOOL ASSEMBLY	1071226	44	BALL BEARING	8889865	82	RETAINER	8889888		
	(INCLUDES # 2, 5, 6, 7)		46	PINION	8889866	83	BALL BEARING	8889889		
10	MAIN SHAFT	8889843	54	ANTI-REVERSE CAM	8889867	86	REAR COVER	1071265		
11	ROTOR NUT	8889844	55	ANTI-REVERSE CAM SCREW	8889868	87	REAR COVER SCREW	1071267		
12	ROTOR NUT HOLDING SCREW	8889845	61	BODY	1071157	113	ANTI-REVERSE CAM SPRING	8889893		
16	BAIL TRIP LEVER A	8889846	63	HANDLE LOCK SCREW WASHER		116	BUSHING	8889894		
17	BAIL SCREW	1071228		AND SCREW (INCLUDES #126)	1071249	117	ONE WAY CLUTCH ASSEMBLY	8889895		
18	BAIL ARM	8889848	64	BALL BEARING	8889872	118	ONE WAY CLUTCH SCREW	8889896		
21	BALL BEARING	8889849	65	DRIVE GEAR	8889873	119	BAIL TRIP SPRING	8889897		
22	LINE ROLLER WASHER	8889851	66	DRIVE GEAR WASHER	8889874	123	LINE ROLLER LOCK WASHER	8889898	The part numbers shown on this draw	ing and
23	LINE ROLLER	1071230	67	BALL BEARING	8889875	124	BAIL ARM SCREW	1071269	parts list are available to order. To orde	
24	BAIL ASSEMBLY	1071233	68	SIDE COVER	1071256	125	BAIL TRIP CAM SCREW	1071271	either contact the Pure Fishing Reel	
27	BAIL SPRING COVER A	8889854	6 9	SIDE COVER SCREW	1071259	126	HANDLE LOCK SCREW		Department at 1-877-508-3474, or the Fishing Warranty Service Center nearest	
28	BAIL SPRING COVER SCREW A	1071236	70	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	1071262		(SEE 63)	NO. 63	locate the nearest service center, please	
30	BAIL SPRING COVER B	8889909	71	ANTI-REVERSE LEVER	8889879	137	SPOOL WASHER	8889903	accompanying service center listing, or v	isit us at
	prile or rimid out error									
31	BAIL SPRING COVER SCREW B		2	WORM GEAR	8889881				www.purefishing.com	